&

Location of Cemetery:

1668 Manotick Station Road, Ottawa, ON K4P 1M9

www.muslimcemetery.ca

Charity Reg. N0.:894375187RR0001 Licence: 4710458

PRICE SUMMARY:

OTTAWA MUSLIM CEMETERY INC.

Mailing Address:

Tel: (613)851-7444
info@muslimcemetery.ca

PRICE LIST
BURIAL LOTS AND INTERMENT

216-467 Laurier Ave., Ottawa, ON K1R 5C7

Item Burial Lot Opening & Full Service
Closing price
ADULT (Over 2 yrs.): $2000 $1850 $3850
INFANT (Birth to 2 yrs.): $600 $600 $1200
FOETUS (including stillbirth): $450 $400 $850

*Prices include any applicable taxes
DETAILED PRICING:

1. Burial lot— Interment Rights and contribution to Care and Maintenance Fund

Lot omc *Care & Total
Land | Maintenance Price
Cost Fund

Standard — Adult (over 2 yrs.) $1200 $800 $2000

Infant (birth to 2 yrs.) $360 $240 $600

Foetus (including stillbirth) $270 $180 $450

Effective, January 1st, 2026

* Care & Maintenance Fund (CMF) contribution (40%) as required by Ontario Regulation 30/10, Funeral, Burial and Cremation

Services Act.

** $30.00 BAO Consumer Protection Fee — Charged to all Funeral Service
2. Interment Services - Includes opening and closing, lowering or lifting devices, earth cover, and grave dressing

Lot

Price NON-STANDARD HOURLY CHARGES

Standard — Adult (over 2 yrs.)

$1850 || Undue delay in burial, late arrival, extension

Infant (birth to 2 yrs.)

$600 || of burial beyond normal burial hours

Foetus (Including stillbirth)

$250 per hour

$400

OTHER SERVICES:

Disinterment Fees (Removal of Human Remains from in-ground grave)

Lot

Price

Standard — Adult (over 12 yrs)

Infant (birth to 2 yrs)

Foetus (Including stillbirth)

Due to health and safety issues and
legal and health regulations regarding
disinterment, a quote will be provided
at time of request

OVER



http://www.muslimcemetery.ca/
mailto:omc@muslimcemetery.ca

FINANCIAL PROVISIONS:

Administative Fee & Transfer of Rights Fee (burial lot) $150
Full amount for burial lot and interment services (opening & closing) are due before funeral 100%
Financial charge — NSF cheque S50
Late fee per hour, for each hour or less beyond the agreed time of burial $275
Casket disposal fee $250
Minimum Deposit for Adult burial lots purchased in advance on an installment plan, if applicable 20%

If requested a limited installment plan for Adult burial lots purchased in advance may be available Subject to
when multiple lots are purchased. approval
Note: Burial Lots for infant and foetus as well as Interment services (opening and closing), and some supplies

and other services are not sold in advance. They must be purchased and paid for in full at time of funeral

(At-Need).

Payment options E-transfer, Cash, Cheque, Money Order, Credit Card (Visa, Mastercard). Monthly Pre-

(applicable to instalments only.

authorized Payments available for direct banking deductions and credit cards

Pricelist: The Ottawa Muslim Cemetery Inc. reserves the right to change its prices from time to time with
appropriate notice in accordance with the Ontario Regulation 30/10, Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act.

However, prices under a signed contract is guaranteed not to increase.

LOT SIZES

Lot Metres Feet Inches
Standard —Adult (over 12yrs) ImX3m 3.28ft X 9.85ft 39X 118
Infant (birth to 2 yrs) .6Im X 1m 2ft X 3.28ft 24 X 39
Foetus (Including stillbirth) .61m X .61m 2ft X 2 ft 24X 24






